
SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE 

MEETING POINTS AND SCHEDULE



MONDAY, JULY 4 – PRE COLLOQUIUM PHD WORKSHOP 
AND 

POST-DOCTORAL & EARLY CAREER SCHOLARS PRE-COLLOQUIUM
WORKSHOP

Villa Doria d'Angri

Bus n. Meeting Point Direction Schedule
1 Villa Doria d'Angri Seafront: (near

Royal
Continental

Hotel)

Departure: 21:30

2 Villa Doria d'Angri Piazza Municipio Departure: 21:30



TUESDAY, JULY 5 – PRE COLLOQUIUM PHD WORKSHOP 
AND 

POST-DOCTORAL & EARLY CAREER SCHOLARS PRE-COLLOQUIUM
WORKSHOP

Villa Doria d'Angri

Bus n. Meeting Point Direction Schedule

1 Seafront (near Royal
Continental Hotel)

Villa Doria
d'Angri

 Departure: 7:45

2 Piazza Municipio Villa Doria
d'Angri

Departure: 7:45

Bus n. Meeting Point Direction Schedule
1 Villa Doria d'Angri Seafront (near

Royal
Continental

Hotel)

 Departure: 21:30

2 Villa Doria d'Angri Piazza Municipio Departure: 21:30



WEDNESDAY, JULY 6 – COLLOQUIUM WELCOME RECEPTION
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction - Hotels Departure

1

Monte S. Angelo Campus

Seafront: Grand Hotel Santa
Lucia, Grand Hotel Vesuvio,

Hotel MiraMare, Hotel Royal
Continental, Eurostar Hotel

Excelsior, Hotel Rex

20:002

3

4

5 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Piazza Municipio: Hotel

Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

20:00

6 Monte S. Angelo Campus Star Hotel Terminus 20:00

7 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Piazza Garibaldi: Hotel

Naples, Hotel Ramada, Una
Hotel

20:00

8 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme 
20:00

9 Monte S. Angelo Campus Romeo Hotel 20:00

10 Monte S. Angelo Campus

Via Medina (nearby NH
Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini, Grand Hotel
Oriente, Culture Hotel

20:00

11 Monte S. Angelo Campus Palazzo Caracciolo, Hotel
Real Orto Botanico

20:00



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction - Hotels Departure

12 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Cristina, Hotel Nuvò 20:00

13 Monte S. Angelo Campus Montespina Park Hotel 20:00

14 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Palazzo Esedra, JFK
Hotel

20:00

15 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Serius, Hotel Leopardi 20:00

16 Monte S. Angelo Campus

Hotel Executive Majestic,
Hotel San Francesco al

Monte, Grand Hotel
Capodimonte

20:00



THURSDAY, JULY 7 – COLLOQUIUM 
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

1 Seafront: Grand Hotel
Santa Lucia, Grand Hotel
Vesuvio, Hotel MiraMare,
Hotel Royal Continental,
Eurostar Hotel Excelsior,

Hotel Rex

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

2

3

4

5

6 Piazza Municipio: Hotel
Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45
7

8 Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme  
Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

9

10 Piazza Matteot: Grand
Hotel Oriente, Culture

Hotel
Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

11

12
Via Medina (nearby NH

Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

13

14
Hotel Serius Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

15

16
Hotel Palazzo Esedra Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

17



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

18 Hotel Leopardi Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

19
Hotel JFK Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

20

21
Hotel Romeo Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

22

23
Palazzo Caracciolo Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

24

25
Hotel Real Orto Botanico Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

26

27
Hotel Naples Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

28

29
Hotel Ramada Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

30

31
Star Hotel Terminus Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

32

33 Hotel Cristina Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

34 Hotel Nuvò Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

35 Montespina Park Hotel Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

36 Hotel San Francesco al
Monte

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

37 Hotel Executive Majestic Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

38 Grand Hotel Capodimonte Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

SHUTTLE BUS
Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departures

1 Napoli Campi Flegrei
Station Monte S. Angelo Campus

All day long:
from 8:00 to

18:00
2



THURSDAY, JULY 7 – COLLOQUIUM 
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

1

Monte S. Angelo Campus

Seafront: Grand Hotel Santa
Lucia, Grand Hotel Vesuvio,

Hotel MiraMare, Hotel Royal
Continental, Eurostar Hotel

Excelsior, Hotel Rex

19:15

2

3

4

5

6
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Piazza Municipio: Hotel
Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

19:15
7

8
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme  
19:15

9

10
Monte S. Angelo Campus Piazza Matteot: Grand

Hotel Oriente, Culture Hotel
19:15

11

12

Monte S. Angelo Campus

Via Medina (nearby NH
Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini

19:15

13

14
Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Serius 19:15

15

16
Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Palazzo Esedra 19:15

17



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

18 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Leopardi 19:15

19
Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel JFK 19:15

20

21
Monte S. Angelo Campus Romeo Hotel 19:15

22

23
Monte S. Angelo Campus Palazzo Caracciolo 19:15

24

25
Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Real Orto Botanico 19:15

26

27
Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Naples 19:15

28

29
Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Ramada 19:15

30

31
Monte S. Angelo Campus Star Hotel Terminus 19:15

32

33 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Cristina 19:15

34 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Nuvò 19:15

35 Monte S. Angelo Campus Montespina Park Hotel 19:15

36 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Hotel San Francesco al

Monte 19:15

37 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Executive Majestic 19:15

38 Monte S. Angelo Campus Grand Hotel Capodimonte 19:15



THURSDAY, JULY 7 – CONVENORS' DINNER – by Invitation Only
Bagno Elena, via Posillipo 14

Bus n. Meeting Point Direction Departure

1
Seafront: Grand Hotel

Santa Lucia, Grand Hotel
Vesuvio, Hotel MiraMare,
Hotel Royal Continental,
Eurostar Hotel Excelsior,

Hotel Rex

Bagno Elena, via Posillipo 14 20:00

2

3

4

Bus n. Meeting Point Direction Departure

1

Bagno Elena, via Posillipo
14

Seafront: Grand Hotel Santa
Lucia, Grand Hotel Vesuvio,

Hotel MiraMare, Hotel Royal
Continental, Eurostar Hotel

Excelsior, Hotel Rex

23:00

2

3

4



FRIDAY, JULY 8 – COLLOQUIUM 
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

1 Seafront: Grand Hotel
Santa Lucia, Grand Hotel
Vesuvio, Hotel MiraMare,
Hotel Royal Continental,
Eurostar Hotel Excelsior,

Hotel Rex

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

2

3

4

5

6 Piazza Municipio: Hotel
Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45
7

8
Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme  
Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

9
Piazza Matteot: Grand
Hotel Oriente, Culture

Hotel
Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

10

Via Medina (nearby NH
Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

11 Hotel Serius Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

12 Hotel Palazzo Esedra Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

13 Hotel Leopardi Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

14 Hotel JFK Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

15 Romeo Hotel Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

16 Palazzo Caracciolo Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

17 Hotel Real Orto Botanico Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

18 Hotel Naples Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

19 Hotel Ramada Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

20 Star Hotel Terminus Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

21 Piazza Garibaldi Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

22 Montespina Park Hotel Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

23 Hotel Cristina Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

24 Hotel Nuvò Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

25 Hotel San Francesco al
Monte

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

26 Hotel Executive Majestic Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

27 Grand Hotel Capodimonte Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

SHUTTLE BUS

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departures

1 Napoli Campi Flegrei
Station Monte S. Angelo Campus

All day long:
from 8:00 to

18:00
2



FRIDAY, JULY 8  – COLLOQUIUM 
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

1

Monte S. Angelo Campus

Seafront: Grand Hotel Santa
Lucia, Grand Hotel Vesuvio,

Hotel MiraMare, Hotel Royal
Continental, Eurostar Hotel

Excelsior, Hotek Rex

18:15

2

3

4

5

6
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Piazza Municipio: Hotel
Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

18:15
7

8 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme  
18:15

9 Monte S. Angelo Campus
 Piazza Matteot: Grand

Hotel Oriente, Culture Hotel 18:15

10 Monte S. Angelo Campus

Via Medina (nearby NH
Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini

18:15

11 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Serius 18:15

12 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Palazzo Esedra 18:15

13 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Leopardi 18:15

14 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel JFK 18:15



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

15 Monte S. Angelo Campus Romeo Hotel 18:15

16 Monte S. Angelo Campus Palazzo Caracciolo 18:15

17 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Real Orto Botanico 18:15

18 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Naples 18:15

19 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Ramada 18:15

20 Monte S. Angelo Campus Star Hotel Terminus 18:15

21 Monte S. Angelo Campus Piazza Garibaldi 18:15

22 Monte S. Angelo Campus Montespina Park Hotel 18:15

23 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Cristina 18:15

24 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Nuvò 18:15

25 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Hotel San Francesco al

Monte 18:15

26 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Executive Majestic 18:15

27 Monte S. Angelo Campus Grand Hotel Capodimonte 18:15



FRIDAY, JULY 8 – DINNER & PARTY
Arenile Reload, via Coroglio 14b

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

1 Seafront: Grand Hotel
Santa Lucia, Grand Hotel
Vesuvio, Hotel MiraMare,
Hotel Royal Continental,
Eurostar Hotel Excelsior,

Hotek Rex

Arenile Reload 19:30
2

3

4

5 Piazza Municipio: Hotel
Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

Arenile Reload 19:30
6

7
Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme  
Arenile Reload 19:30

8
Piazza Matteot: Grand
Hotel Oriente, Culture

Hotel
Arenile Reload 19:30

9

Via Medina (nearby NH
Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini

Arenile Reload 19:30

10 Hotel Serius, Hotel
Leopardi

Arenile Reload 19:30

11 Hotel Palazzo Esedra,
Hotel JFK

Arenile Reload 19:30



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

12 Romeo Hotel Arenile Reload 19:30

13 Palazzo Caracciolo, Hotel
Real Orto Botanico

Arenile Reload 19:30

14 Hotel Naples Arenile Reload 19:30

15 Hotel Ramada Arenile Reload 19:30

16 Star Hotel Terminus Arenile Reload 19:30

17 Piazza Garibaldi Arenile Reload 19:30

18 Montespina Park Hotel Arenile Reload 19:30

19 Hotel Cristina, Hotel Nuvò Arenile Reload 19:30

20 Hotel Executive Majestic Arenile Reload 19:30

21 Hotel San Francesco al
Monte

Arenile Reload 19:30

22 Grand Hotel Capodimonte Arenile Reload 19:30



FRIDAY, JULY 8 – DINNER & PARTY
Arenile Reload, via Coroglio 14b

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

1

Arenile Reload 

Seafront: Grand Hotel Santa
Lucia, Grand Hotel Vesuvio,

Hotel MiraMare, Hotel Royal
Continental, Eurostar Hotel

Excelsior, Hotek Rex

23:30
2

3

4

5
Arenile Reload 

Piazza Municipio: Hotel
Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

23:30
6

7 Arenile Reload 
Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme  
23:30

8 Arenile Reload Piazza Matteot: Grand
Hotel Oriente, Culture Hotel

23:30

9 Arenile Reload 

Via Medina (nearby NH
Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini

23:30

10 Arenile Reload Hotel Serius, Hotel Leopardi 23:30

11 Arenile Reload Hotel Palazzo Esedra, Hotel
JFK

23:30

12 Arenile Reload Romeo Hotel 23:30

13 Arenile Reload Palazzo Caracciolo, Hotel
Real Orto Botanico 23:30



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

14 Arenile Reload Hotel Naples 23:30

15 Arenile Reload Hotel Ramada 23:30

16 Arenile Reload Star Hotel Terminus 23:30

17 Arenile Reload Piazza Garibaldi 23:30

18 Arenile Reload Montespina Park Hotel 23:30

19 Arenile Reload Hotel Cristina, Hotel Nuvò 23:30

20 Arenile Reload Hotel Executive Majestic 23:30

21 Arenile Reload Hotel San Francesco al
Monte

23:30

22 Arenile Reload Grand Hotel Capodimonte 23:30



SATURDAY, JULY 9 – COLLOQUIUM 
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

1 Seafront: Grand Hotel
Santa Lucia, Grand Hotel
Vesuvio, Hotel MiraMare,
Hotel Royal Continental,
Eurostar Hotel Excelsior,

Hotel Rex

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45
2

3

4

5 Piazza Municipio: Hotel
Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45
6

7
Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme  
Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

8
Piazza Matteot: Grand
Hotel Oriente, Culture

Hotel
Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

9

Via Medina (nearby NH
Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

10
Hotel Serius, Hotel

Leopardi Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

11
Hotel Palazzo Esedra,

Hotel JFK Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

12 Romeo Hotel Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

13 Palazzo Caracciolo, Hotel
Real Orto Botanico

Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

14 Hotel Naples Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

15 Hotel Ramada Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

16 Star Hotel Terminus Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

17 Montespina Park Hotel Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

18 Hotel Cristina, Hotel Nuvò Monte S. Angelo Campus 7:45

SHUTTLE BUS

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departures

1 Napoli Campi Flegrei
Station Monte S. Angelo Campus

All day long:
from 8:00 to

14:00
2



SATURDAY, JULY 9 – COLLOQUIUM 
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

1

Monte S. Angelo Campus

Seafront: Grand Hotel Santa
Lucia, Grand Hotel Vesuvio,

Hotel MiraMare, Hotel Royal
Continental, Eurostar Hotel

Excelsior, Hotel Rex

14:002

3

4

5
Monte S. Angelo Campus

Piazza Municipio: Hotel
Mercure Angioino, Bovio
Suite, Hotel San Marco

14:00
6

7 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Piazza Trieste e Trento: MH
Design Hotel, Chiaja Hotel

de Charme  
14:00

8 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Piazza Matteot: Grand

Hotel Oriente, Culture Hotel 14:00

9 Monte S. Angelo Campus

Via Medina (nearby NH
Ambassador Hotel):
Reinassance Hotel

Mediterraneo, Palazzo
Turchini

14:00

10 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Serius, Hotel Leopardi 14:00

11 Monte S. Angelo Campus
Hotel Palazzo Esedra, Hotel

JFK 14:00

12 Monte S. Angelo Campus Romeo Hotel 14:00



Bus
no.

Meeting Point Direction Departure

13 Monte S. Angelo Campus Palazzo Caracciolo, Hotel
Real Orto Botanico

14:00

14 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Naples 14:00

15 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Ramada 14:00

16 Monte S. Angelo Campus Star Hotel Terminus 14:00

17 Monte S. Angelo Campus Montespina Park Hotel 14:00

18 Monte S. Angelo Campus Hotel Cristina, Hotel Nuvò 14:00


